DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JANETTE BLOOM 2024-1007234

04/30/2024 09:58 AM

Pgs=4

Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
Name: Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
Address: 5000 Old Clear Creek Road City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
City/State/Zip: Carson City NV 89705
AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY
Please complete the Affirmation Statement below: The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380 (1)(A) & NRS 40.525 (5) Military Discharge – NRS 419.020 (2) Other NRS (state specific law) -OR- I the undersigned hereby affirm the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does NOT contain the personal information of any person(s). (Per NRS 239B.030)
Signature Janette Bloom, Attorney for Estate of Omattie Singh-Luedtke Printed Name This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #, and is correcting

APN 1420-07-611-043

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan 5000 Old Clear Creek Road Carson City, Nevada 89705

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan 5000 Old Clear Creek Road Carson City, Nevada 89705

I affirm that this document submitted for recording **DOES** contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380(1) and 40.525(5)).

Seta Beverly Singh-Ghar

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA)
/ /) ss.
CARSON CITY)

SETA BEVERLY SINGH-GHAN, the sister of OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE, does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true, and declares the following:

- 1. That OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE died in Douglas County, Nevada, on January 8, 2024. A certified copy of the Death Certificate of OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE is attached to this affidavit and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. That OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE, an unmarried woman, and ERROL D. SINGH, an unmarried man, acquired title together as joint tenants in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale

Deed recorded June 7, 2018, as Document No. 2018-915177, with the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada. The legal description of the real property is as follows:

Lot 16 in Block C of the Final Map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS PHASE 2, a Planned unit Development filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 30, 1993, Book 993, Page 6482 as Document No. 319089.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Commonly known as 3556 Shadow Lane, Carson City, Nevada 89705. APN 1420-07-611-043. Legal Description from deed recorded 06/07/2018, as Document No. 2018-915177.

3. That at the time of the death of OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE, title to the real property described herein continued to be held by OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE, an unmarried woman, and ERROL D. SINGH, an unmarried man, as joint tenants. As a result of the death of OMATTIE SINGH-LUEDTKE and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described herein is now owned by ERROL D. SINGH, an unmarried man.

DATED this 22 day of April, 2024.

Seta Beverly Singh-Ghan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before Me by SETA BEVERLY SINGH-GHAN

this 27 day of April, 2024.

(Seal)

JORDYN JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 05-14-2024
Certificate No: 16-2837-5



DEPART	TMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Ε	DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
, .	VITAL STATISTICS

CASE F	ILE NO. 4391272	CER	RTIFICATE OF	DEATH		202	400036				
TYPE OR	110 DECEASED NAME /FIRST	MIODLE LACT OLIETIN			I	STATE	FILE NUMBER	₹			
PRINT IN PERMANENT		DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) Omattie SINGH-LUEDTKE					2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH				
BLACKINK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c, HOSPITAL OR OT			January 08, 2	2024	Do	ouglas			
DECEDENT	Carson City		854 Valley Vista D		Inpatient(Speci	fy) Home	CONCINEL RIN.	' '			
DECEDENT	5, RACE (Specify)	The state of the s	Origin? Specify 7a. A	GE-Last birthday 7b.	UNDER 1 YEAR 7c.	UNDER 1 DAY	8. DATE OF BI	Female IRTH (Mo/Dav/Yr)			
)		Indian	(1ear	°) 62	MOS DAYS HO	OURS MINS	Novemb	per 09, 1961			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US name country) Trinidad And To		UNTRY 10.EDUCATION 1	1. MARITAL STATUS (S Divorced	pecify) 12. SURVIVII	NG SPOUSE'S NAM	E (Last name prior	to first marriage)			
REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	OMITED STATES	3 I IN I		4b. KIND OF BUSINE	SS OR INDUST	BA IE	er in US Armed			
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	Accounting Manager City Forces										
i l	1		CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION	ON 15d. STREE	T AND NUMBER		12	5e. INSIDE CITY IMITS (Specify Yes r No)			
, —	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	Douglas (First Middle Last Suffix)	Carson City		lev Vista Dr		The state of the s	r No) Yes			
PARENTS		git Rampersad SINGH		17, MOTHER/PARE	NT - NAME (First N	fiddle Last Suf nie SINGH		1			
; ;	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type	•	18b. MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D.	No, City or Town, Sta						
		SINGH-GHAN		5000 Old Clear	Creek Carson (City, Nevada	897O5	\			
DISPOSITION	Cremati	MOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CEM		- NAME emorial Park	19	C. LOCATION	City or Town	State			
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	GNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such	794	76.	ND ADDRESS OF EA	IVIIDO	en Nevada 8	89423			
t t	NADIA NI	NA SANDOVAL	LICENSE NUMBER	E	astside Memoria	al Park Funei					
TRADE CALL	SIGNAT TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	URE AUTHENTICATED	FD1007		1600 Bucke	ye Rd Minder	n NV 89423	<u> </u>			
MADE OALL		owledge, death occurred at the time, o	late and place and due	22a. On the hasi	s of examination and/or	impetiaction in m	vocinian death a				
l F	ដូច្ចី to the cause(s) stated.(Sig			at the time, date	and place and due to the	e cause(s) stated.	(Signature & Title	le)			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/	Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF D	EATH	S 22h DATE SI	M GRAVES SNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	S	IGNATURE A	UTHENTICATED			
k S	8 21d, NAME OF ATTEND	NO SUNGICIANUS OF US SUNGICE	No.	8 — A	oril 06, 2024		12:4	47 -			
	은 는 21d, NAME OF ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CE	RTIFIER	3 CA	INCED DEAD (Mo/Da uary 08, 2024	ıy/Yr) 22e, F		DEAD AT (Hour)			
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDIN	IG PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL E	EXAMINER, OR CO.	RONER) (Type or Prin	nt) 23	12:4 b. LICENSE NU				
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	oroner Stephen M Graves	1038 Buckeye Rd M	inden, NV 894	23	P*					
REGISTRAR	z idi (Elgilataio)	WESLEY T STOR	More	DATE RECEIVED B' Day/Yr) Anril	08, 2024	24c. DEATH DU YES	E TO COMMUN	IICABLE DISEASE			
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER I)	00, 2027	120		en onset and death			
DEATH	19)	hic Cardiomyopathy						ar onest and dodd,			
CONDITIONS IF		S A CONSEQUENCE OF:				i	Interval betwee	n onset and death			
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	(b) DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:									
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE >	(c)			/			Interval between	en onset and death			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		S A CONSEQUENCE OF:			_		Interval betwee	en onset and death			
/ /	(d)	CONDITIONS				<u>i</u>					
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing	to death but not resulting in	n the underlying cau	se given în Part 1.	26. AUTOP	SY 27. W/	AS CASE RRED TO CORONER			
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW	IN IURY OCCURRED	(Specify Ye	Yes (Speci	RRED TO CORONER ify Yes or No) Yes			
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	^									
\ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, fi	arm street factors of	20- 1004700	OTDEE= == ==						
	Yes or No)	puilding, etc. (Specify)	am, sueet, iactory, οπice	28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.	.D. No. CITY	OR TOWN	STATE			





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

4/12/2024

Codyd Phinney

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.